CHANGE ORDER NO.: 04 {(Summary)

Owner: Effingham County Board of Commissioners
Engineer: Hussey Gay Bell

Contractor: Legacy Water Group, LLC

Project: Blue Jay Road Water Main Extension Loop B

Owner’s Project No.: 20-1TB-023
Engineer’s Project No.: 120224451

Contract Name: Blue Jay Road Water Main Extension Loop B

Date Issued:_6 /12 /2024

Effective Date of Change Order: [/ /2024

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order.

Description:

Adjustments to the scope of work include madifications of the bid item quantities based on materials

and labor not required for completion of construction services. A summary of gquantities can be found in

the attachment. The 200 LF of remaining stored 16" reuse PVC pipe that will be turned over to the

County is also included in the summary.

Change in Contract Price

Change in Contract Times (30 Days)

Original Contract Price:

5 7,313,345.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:  May 14, 2024

Ready for final payment: June 13, 2024

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No.
1toNo. 3:

$  235,899.00

Increase from previously approved Change Orders
No.1 to No. 3:
Substantial Completion:  June 13, 2024

Ready for final payment:  July 13, 2024

Contract Price prior to this Change Crder:

$  7,549,244.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:  May 14, 2024

Ready for final payment: June 13, 2024

Decrease this Change Order:

S {250,217.92)

Increase this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:  N/A

Ready for final payment: N/A

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

S _7,299,026.08

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: June 13, 2024

Ready for final payment: _July 13, 2024

Recommenged by Engineer
By: D%/

Accepted by Contractor

Title: Project Engineer ProsecT é“ RAEEL
Date: 6/12/2024 & =14 a4

Authorized by Owner
By:

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

Title:
Date:

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1.
Copyright™ 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
Page 10of 2



Blue Jay Road Water Main Extension Loop B
Change Grder Na. 04 Summary

Water Line
Bid Item Item Description QUT. | Unit [Unit Price|Change amount
2 16" PVC Water Main Installed Open Cut 140 LF | $122.00 |$ 17,080.00
8 30" Steel Cafsing Installed Jack And Bore 232 | 1F | $620.00 | ¢ (143,840.00)
For Waterline
9 16" FPVC Water Main Installed HDD -140 | LF | 8355.00 | § (49,700.00)
15 16" 45 RJ Bend -8 EA [$2,400.00| S (19,200.00)
24  [Permanent Sampling Station -2 EA [53,140.00{ $  (6,280.00)
30 Construction Entrance/Exit -1 EA |52,350.00| &  (2,350.00)
31 Single Row Silt Fence (SD1-NS) -4,446 | LF $250 |$ (11,115.00)
32 Double Row Of Silt Fence [SD1-S) -140 | LF $9.00 | S (1,260.00)
Remove And Replace Unsuitable Material
34 With Select Backfill 44401 CY [ $0.01 |§ (44.40)
Water Line Total: $ (216,709.40)
Reuse Water Line
Bid Item Itermn Description QUT. | Unit |Unit Price| Change amount
15 16" 45 RI Bend 2 EA |52,400.00] $  (4,800.00)
30 Construction Entrance/Exit -1 EA [52,350.00] &  ({2,350.00)
31 Single Row Silt Fence {SD1-NS) -13,794| LF $2.50 | $ (34,485.00)
Remove And Replace Unsuitable Material
4 With Select Backfill 7/560| €Y | 30.01 3 (75.60)
CO #02 |2" Pedestal Mounted Air Release Valve -1 EA [$7,000.00) S {7,000.00)
Stored |16" C900 Purple PVC Reuse Water Pipe
200 LF | $76.01 | &  15,202.08
Mat.
Reuse Line Total Savings: $ (33,508.52)

| Water + Reuse Total Savings: $ (250,217.92)'

EJCDC® C-541, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
Page 2 of 2



